

ITEM NO.13+67

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Miscellaneous Application Nos.66-69 OF 2020 In CA No.5797 of 2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2019 in CONMT. PET.(C) No.1131/2019, 08-11-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1132/2019, 08-11-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1138/2019, 08-11-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1139/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAJKUMAR BIJOY SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T RANJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Miscellaneous Application No.133 of 2020 in C.A. No.5797/2019  
(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.7133/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/  
DIRECTIONS

Date : 17-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State placed on record communication dated 14.01.2020 and submitted that the State and its authorities would be complying with the directions issued by this Court within four weeks' time.

At his request, we adjourn the matter to 20.02.2020 to enable the State to comply with the directions and report compliance before the next date.

In case the compliance is not reported, the alleged contemnors shall remain personally present on the next occasion.

Miscellaneous Application No.133 of 2020 in C.A. No.5797/2019

Issue notice, returnable on 20.02.2020.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER