

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV-A  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SMiscellaneous Application Nos.66-69 of 2020 in Civil Appeal  
No.5797/2019(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-11-2019  
in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1131/2019, 08-11-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C)  
No.1132/2019, 08-11-2019 in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1138/2019, 08-11-2019  
in CONMT.PET.(C) No.1139/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

RAJKUMAR BIJOY SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T RANJIT SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.80693/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

MA No.133/2020 in C.A. No.5797/2019 (XIV-A)

MA 1605/2020 in C.A. No.5797/2019 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.88728/2020 - FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION;  
IA No.80888/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA  
No.80887/2020 - FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Diary No.20769/2020 (XIV-A)

(IA No.98152/2020 - FOR PERMISSION; IA No.96911/2020 - FOR  
APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS; IA No.96914/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT; and, IA No.96910/2020 - FOR INTERVENTION  
APPLICATION)

Date : 27-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Mr. N. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv./AG  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Tamfamani, Adv.  
Mr. Naorem Zequesan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mohammed Akhil, Adv.  
Ms. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 03.11.2020.

In the meantime, the parties may exchange their pleadings.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER